



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1141/2025**

KBM FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Anand, Udit
Sharma, Mr. Kaulik Mitra,
Ms. Priyanshi Gupta & Mr.
Rishabh Gupta, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 9999757185)

(litigation.kunalkhannaco@gmail.com)

versus

**AJAY YADAV TRADING AS SOURAV MASALA
COMPANY**Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv.
(through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
10.02.2026**

%

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation for 11.02.2026 and is at advance stage.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for further proceedings on **29.04.2026**.

IA No. 31173/2025 (u/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

No reply has been filed by the defendant till date.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 10, 2026/jr**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any