



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1141/2025, I.A. 26351/2025 & I.A. 26352/2025**

KBM FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Priyanshi Gupta, Advocate.
versus

AJAY YADAV TRADING AS SOURAV MASALA COMPANYDefendant
Through: Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
16.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the settlement terms in the form of a draft settlement agreement has been recorded, however, the same are yet to be finalised. They submit that the parties are to meet again on 27.02.2026 before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for the purpose of finalisation of the settlement agreement. They seek a short accommodation on that count.
2. Accordingly, list on 11.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

kct